503802771 04/27/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3849418

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAM	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ONTORII, INC.				07/22/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	WAVE	WAVE LIFE SCIENCES USA, INC.			
Street Address:	8 CRO	8 CROSS STREET, #10-00			
Internal Address:	PWC E	PWC BUILDING			
City:	SINGA	SINGAPORE			
State/Country:	SINGA	SINGAPORE			
Postal Code:	048424	048424			
Application Number:		13381323			
		(617)502-5002			
Correspondence will		the e-mail address firs			
Phone:	ii provided	<i>l; if that is unsuccessful</i> 617-248-5000	, it will be sent vi	a us man.	
		PatentDocket@choate.cc			
		CHOATE HALL & STEW	DATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET		
			D INTERNATIONAL PLACE		
Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUS	ETTS 02110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2010581-0004	2010581-0004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		XIAODONG LI	XIAODONG LI		
SIGNATURE:		/Xiaodong Li/	/Xiaodong Li/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/27/2016	04/27/2016		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=2010581_0004	Assignme	nt NameChange Ontorii	Wave#nage1 tif		
—	- •	nt NameChange Ontorii			



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ONTORII, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONTORII, INC." TO "WAVE LIFE SCIENCES USA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:16 O'CLOCK P.M.



4728444 8100

151032469 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml AUTHENTYCATION: 2542993

DATE: 07-10-15

PATENT REEL: 038543 FRAME: 0732

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:20 PM 07/22/2014 FILED 12:16 PM 07/22/2014 SRV 140981058 - 4728444 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

то

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ONTORII, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, ONTORII, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify and set forth as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is ONTORII, INC. (the "<u>Corporation</u>").

2. The Corporation was originally incorporated and the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 8, 2009.

3. Resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation setting forth a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (the "<u>Certificate of Amendment</u>"), and declaring such Certificate of Amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders.

4. Pursuant to the recommendation of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, this Certificate of Amendment was consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5. The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to be effected hereby is as follows:

(a) Article FIRST shall be cancelled and expunged in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") is:

Wave Life Sciences USA, Inc."

6. This Certificate of Amendment will be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ONTORII, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 22nd day of July, 2014.

ONTORII, INC By:

Name: Paul B. Bolno Title: President

24471.3-777863 v1

RECORDED: 04/27/2016